

205 S Colorado, Celina, Tx 75009

Phone 469-742-9100

Fax 972-382-3607

CISD Board Agenda Item Synopsis

Subject: Collin County Appraisal District Board of Directors Voting Resolution

Background Information: Celina Independent School District intends to exercise its right to cast votes in the election of members to the Collin County Appraisal District (CCAD) Board of Directors. As a taxing entity within Collin County, Celina ISD is entitled to vote for candidates to represent the district's interests in property assessments and taxation matters. By participating in this vote, Celina ISD ensures that its voice is heard in decisions impacting property values and tax rates that directly affect the local community and school district funding.

Goals:

- X 1. We will provide and support a safe, civil and collaborative culture.
- X 2. We will continuously provide and support effective teaching in every classroom.
- X 3. We will provide and support a guaranteed and viable curriculum.
- X 4. We will continue to foster a love of reading and commit to continual growth in childhood literacy.
- X 5. We will foster strong numeracy skills and commit to continual growth in math success.
- X 6. We will provide targeted strategies and practices to prepare students for post-secondary education, career readiness, and military participation.
- X 7. We will attract, recruit, develop, and retain high-quality professional staff.

Budgetary Impact: N/A

Recommendation: District administration recommends approval of Collin County Appraisal District Board of Directors Voting Resolution

Submitted by:

Sarah Wood Executive Assistant to the Superintendent Board Secretary

Recommended by:

Tom Maglisceau, Ph.D. Superintendent

Meeting Date: November 18, 2024